RESOLUTION NO. 819

WHEREAS the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Albany has prepared a modification of the arterial street plan as approved by the City Council by Resolution No. 467, City of Albany Resolutions, dated April 23rd, 1958, and

WHEREAS the Planning and Zoning Commission, after careful study of this modified arterial street plan, has recommended the adoption of this plan by the City Council on the basis that the same be adopted as a policy for the opening, improving and vacating of streets. Now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Albany that the modifications of the arterial street plan, as prepared under the supervision of the Planning and Zoning Commission, be adopted as a basis for the policy in the opening, closing and improving of streets within the City of Albany.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Planning and Zoning Commission be instructed to use the modified arterial street plan as adopted herein, in the approval of all subdivision plans that may hereinafter be submitted for its approval.

DATED this 23rd day of September, 1964.

ATTEST: